HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 987 by Representative Mike Johnson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "three" to "two"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 5 "(3) A person shall not bring a qui tam action if the person is or was
- 6 <u>a participant in the wrongdoing or misconduct which is the subject of the qui</u>
- 7 <u>tam action.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 8, delete lines 21 through 24 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 9, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "F.(1) Upon"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 10, line 26, after "then the court" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
- 14 27 through 29 and insert "shall not award any sum of money to such qui tam plaintiff."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 11, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 12, at the beginning of line 11, change "C.(1)" to "C."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 12, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety